
2023 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-37   Conf: 11-31   Home: 9-15   Away: 5-18   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (312), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hubner (4), White (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Crenshaw 3, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-167),
Hubner (44-50), Crenshaw (25-29), Kunze (19-21), Sherwood (18-19), Rayburn (15-18), Rutkoff (14-16), Frey (8-9), White (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Heller, Courtnie .306 51-51 121 10 37 7 0 6 32 62 .512 28 8 11 6 .462 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Wagner, Lexi .263 51-51 152 24 40 9 0 12 34 85 .559 13 4 42 0 .337 0 3 0-0 74 2 2 .974
2 Unrein, Maddie .232 51-51 164 20 38 5 1 8 20 69 .421 5 0 48 1 .253 1 1 0-0 85 1 3 .966

3
Hernandez-Belew,
Morgan .229 49-49 153 22 35 8 1 3 18 54 .353 18 2 42 0 .316 1 11 1-2 87 59 10 .936

13 Bell, Kelsey .229 42-36 96 7 22 5 0 0 11 27 .281 8 2 15 0 .299 1 3 0-0 74 34 6 .947
8 White, Paige .340 31-31 97 25 33 13 1 9 19 75 .773 12 0 13 3 .409 1 0 0-0 52 32 9 .903
11 Perez, Mia .320 31-31 97 19 31 10 1 1 14 46 .474 20 1 30 0 .441 0 0 0-0 55 0 3 .948
18 Sherwood, Molly .286 28-25 70 7 20 0 0 0 8 20 .286 7 0 7 0 .346 1 3 0-1 79 4 4 .954
21 Martinez, Solana .274 28-28 84 15 23 4 0 2 10 33 .393 6 0 9 2 .322 0 2 0-0 43 35 11 .876
20 Reisman, Peyton .267 31-31 75 9 20 5 0 4 6 37 .493 3 5 9 0 .337 0 1 0-0 146 3 7 .955
4 Hubner, Cassidy .258 36-29 93 10 24 4 0 2 12 34 .366 3 1 23 1 .289 0 1 0-0 143 18 4 .976
14 Jennings, Brianna .250 38-7 28 19 7 1 0 1 2 11 .393 1 2 12 0 .323 0 1 5-7 13 2 0 1.000
27 Browning, Elizabeth .250 12-4 8 3 2 0 1 0 1 4 .500 1 1 5 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
9 King, Sydney .235 34-27 68 9 16 1 1 0 4 19 .279 6 1 11 1 .307 0 3 1-1 57 37 10 .904
19 Frey, Brynna .167 12-5 18 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .222 2 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 34 2 0 1.000
26 Paulsen, Jayden .000 7-3 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .100 0 0 0-0 20 0 1 .952
32 Crenshaw, Braelyne .000 30-25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 37 2 .952
6 Ebert, Ella .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .263 51-51 1334 204 351 73 6 48 191 580 .435 135 28 287 14 .342 6 30 8-12 973 284 75 .944
Opponents .321 51-51 1419 331 455 98 7 64 303 759 .535 143 35 252 3 .393 15 29 73-84 1010 368 50 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Kunze, Autumn 4.27 4-8 23 8 3 0-0 1 82.0 106 67 50 22 66 24 3 14 .298 1 5 0 5 4
6 Ebert, Ella 5.25 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
32 Crenshaw, Braelyne 5.38 3-17 29 25 8 0-0 0 136.2 189 129 105 46 110 36 4 18 .318 2 14 0 5 15
5 Rutkoff, Mackenzie 6.31 3-4 18 6 0 0-0 0 51.0 74 55 46 25 31 20 0 15 .329 4 9 0 3 2
7 Rayburn, Lexi 9.67 3-7 22 12 1 0-0 1 50.2 81 77 70 48 43 18 0 17 .355 2 6 0 2 8
Totals 5.89 14-37 94 51 12 0 2 324.1 455 331 273 143 252 98 7 64 .321 10 35 0 15 29
Opponents 3.60 37-14 89 51 24 6 2 336.2 351 204 173 135 287 73 6 48 .263 27 28 0 6 30



2023 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Frey, Brynna 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
14 Jennings, Brianna 15 13 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rutkoff, Mackenzie 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
27 Browning, Elizabeth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ebert, Ella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hubner, Cassidy 165 143 18 4 .976 1 44 6 .880 4 0
16 Wagner, Lexi 78 74 2 2 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Unrein, Maddie 89 85 1 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Reisman, Peyton 156 146 3 7 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sherwood, Molly 87 79 4 4 .954 0 18 1 .947 0 0
32 Crenshaw, Braelyne 42 3 37 2 .952 0 25 4 .862 0 0
26 Paulsen, Jayden 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Perez, Mia 58 55 0 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bell, Kelsey 114 74 34 6 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hernandez-Belew, Morgan 156 87 59 10 .936 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rayburn, Lexi 14 1 12 1 .929 0 15 3 .833 0 0
9 King, Sydney 104 57 37 10 .904 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 White, Paige 93 52 32 9 .903 4 3 2 .600 2 0
21 Martinez, Solana 89 43 35 11 .876 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kunze, Autumn 7 3 2 2 .714 0 19 2 .905 0 0
17 Heller, Courtnie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1332 973 284 75 .944 15 146 21 .874 6 0
Opponents 1428 1010 368 50 .965 47 16 8 .667 7 0


